

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9637/2024

Excise Commissioner

-----Petitioner

Versus

M/s Winsome Breweries Ltd.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Jaivardhan Joshi, Adv. for Mr. Kapil Vyas, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Alankrita Sharma, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

08/09/2025

As a last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the respondent to file reply, failing which the concerned Officer shall remain present before the Court on the next date.

List this matter after four weeks.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J