

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9637/2024

Excise Commissioner

-----Petitioner

Versus

M/s Winsome Breweries Ltd.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, Additional Advocate General.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Alankrita Sharma, Advocate.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

09/01/2026

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file affidavit showing the amount of Annual Licence Fee at the time of imposition of penalty upon the respondent.

List on 20.01.2026.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J