

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9637/2024

Excise Commissioner

-----Petitioner

Versus

M/s Winsome Breweries Ltd.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ashutosh Udawat with Ms. Divya Rathore, Ms. Anshul Ranga and Ms. Anjali Ranga for Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, AAG
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Yogesh Kalla and Mr. Nimisha Danga for Ms. Alankrita Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

04/02/2026

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks two weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List the matter on 27.02.2026.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

Dushyant/65